and as 
amended), (5) all Settlement Agent's fees and costs, and (6) costs of recording such other 
documents required to be recorded by this Agreement. In addition, at Closing, Developer shall 
receive a credit against the Purchase Price in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00), less the amount of the Deposit refunded to Purchaser at Closfog pursuant 
to Section 2.2.3. 

ARTICLE? 
DEVELOPMENT OF PROJECT 

?°.I OBLIGATION TO CONSTRUCT IMPROVEMENTS 

Developer hereby agrees to develop, construct, use, maintain, and operate the Project in